

SENATE OF POZNAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY 2024-2028 term

Resolution No. 10/2024-2028 of the Senate of Poznan University of Technology of 2 October 2024

on the initiation of proceedings to confer the honorary degree of doctor honoris causa of Poznan

University of Technology upon Professor Leszek Demkowicz

Pursuant to § 10 of the Statute of Poznan University of Technology, in connection with Article 28 Section 1 Point 9 of the Act of 20 July 2018 – Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2023, item 742, as amended), and following the motion of the Faculty Board of Civil and Transport Engineering, the Academic Senate of Poznan University of Technology hereby **resolves** to:

- initiate the procedure for conferring the honorary degree of doctor honoris causa of Poznan University of Technology upon Professor Leszek Demkowicz,
- 2) assign supervisory responsibilities to Professor Mieczysław Kuczma, Ph.D., D.Sc.,
- 3) request the opinions of the Senates of Gdansk University of Technology and Cracow University of Technology, as well as the Scientific Council of the Institute of Fundamental Technological Research of the Polish Academy of Sciences in Warsaw, regarding the candidacy of Professor Leszek Demkowicz.

The resolution shall enter into force on the date of its adoption.

The original signed by

Rector
of Poznan University of Technology

Professor Teofil Jesionowski, Ph.D., D.Sc.